Notice of Exemption		•
To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: State Water Resources (Division of Drinking Wate	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	850 Marina Bay Pkwy, Bl	
	Richmond, CA 94804	
	Mr. Eric Lacy (Santa Clar	a Dist.)
	(510) 620-3453	
Lead Agency: City of Morgan Hill		
Lead Agency Contact: David Gittleson		
Lead Agency Phone Number: (408) 310-4642		
State Clearinghouse Number:		
Project Title: City of Morgan Hill - Jackson #3 Well		(Project)
Project Address: 2150 East Dunne Avenue, Morgan Hill, Sa	anta Clara County	
Project Description:		
Replace existing well with Jackson Well #3 and a chlorination	on station, to provide potab	le water into the
existing distribution system.		
<u> </u>		
Public Agency Approving the Project: State Water Resource	es Control Board (State W	ater Board)
This is to advise that the State Water Board has issued a p	ermit amendment	for the
	roval for the Project is avai	
general public at the State Water Board, Division of Drinkin		
general public at the State Water Board, Division of British	ig water bistrict office flote	above.
Exempt Status:		
Categorical Exemption(s)	∀	
Section 15302(c)		
Reason why project is exempt:		
City of Morgan Hill is replacing the existing well with Jackson	on Well #3.	
None of the exceptions listed in section 15300.2 of the CEC		to the proposed
Signature:	Date: 5 17 2021	
		→
Name: Ericlacy	Title: District Engineer	
Authority sited: Sections 21093 and 21110. Public Passurans Code. Peferonce: Sections	Date Received for filling at	

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at
Office of Planning and Research:

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION CITY OF MORGAN HILL

TO:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	FROM:	City of Morgan Hill Development Services Center Community Development Department
X	County Clerk County of Santa Clara 70 W. Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1 st Floor San Jose, CA 95110		17575 Peak Avenue Morgan Hill, CA 95037
Project Tit Jackson #3			
Project Ap City of Mo	-		
Project Lo	cation Specific: 2150 East Dunne Avenue)	
Project Loc Morgan Hil		ation County	7:
Rehabilitati	n of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Pang of an existing municipal water well. The recement well.		city of Morgan Hill are the beneficiaries
Name of Pu	ablic Agency Approving Project:City_of	Morgan Hill	
Name of Pe	erson or Agency Carrying Out Project:		
Exempt Sta	Ministerial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268]; Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 152 Emergency Project [(Sec. 21080(b)(4); 1526 Categorical Exemption. State type and secti Statutory Exemptions. State code number:	59(b)(c)];	5302C
	ny project is exempt: Exempt under 15302(c. l/or facilities involving negligible or no expan		
Lead Agen City of Mor			Area Code/Telephone/Extension (408) 778-6480
If filed by A. 1. 2.	Applicant: Attach certified document of exemption find Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the	1,900	approving the project? Yes No
Signature:	JULIE Behzad Date: 10/16/13	Title: SR.	Engr
X	Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	Date received	I for filing at OPR:

R:\TEMPLATES\NOTEXEMPTION2013.doc